

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 14-15

ECHRITY ARMINISTRATEDR

THOSE WERE THE DAM SIAN 23 PM 1: 13

PERMIT NUMBER:

TMP2017-00025

Date(s) of Event:

January 28, 2017 from 8:00pm until 10:00pm

Property Owner:

LEE COUNTY

Applicant:

ROYAL PALM PLAYERS

Contact: JIM SULLIVAN

Description:

Cabaret Musical Show

Location of event:

131 135 1ST ST W/236/240 BANYAN ST/170 PARK BOCA GRANDE 33921 LOUISE DUPONT CROWNINSHIELD COMMUNITY HOUSE/***941-468-5678

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people? No

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event? Yes

Will a bond be posted for this event?

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners Lee County, Florida /

County Manager Date



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Check the appropriate box(es) b	seiow:
---------------------------------	--------

F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

▼ USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT

 $ot\!pi$ Permit to sell and consume alcholic beverages within Lee county facilities

FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Title of Event / Name of Production	Those Were The Days
Date(s) of Event / Production:	Saturday, January 28th, 2017
Location(s) of Event:	Louise DuPont Crowninshield Community House /131-136 1st st w
Name of Applicant:	Jim Sullivan - Royal Palm players
Applicant Address:	131 West First Street P.O. Box 954 Boca Grande, fl 33921
Applicant Phone Number:	941-964-2670
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	Kathleen Kellerher
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	941-468-5678
Email Address:	royalpalmplayers@comcast.net
Estimated Attendance:	up to 146
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Cabaret Musical Show on 1/28/17 Set up during the day and show starts at 8p.m. and ends by 10p.m.
Hours of Operation:	9a - 11p
STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010
Owner of Premises*:	LEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? PUBLIC FACILITY		
Are any temporary structures to be inst	alled for the event? ☐ Yes No	Туре:	*
Do you have the appropriate permits fo	r the temporary structures?	Yes	No
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of Coun indentified, including all parking areas.	ity Property' permit, submit a site plan wi	th all proposed fac	ilities and activities
Insurance Company Insuring the Event:	R.V. Nuccio & Associates Insurance Brokers,	lnc.	
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitte	d at time of application		
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Na	ame and Address): N/A		
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?		c Beverages be ned at this Event?
┌─Yes	▼ Yes	▼ Yes	No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.		ity coverage must be rtificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:			
Type of Food being Served:			
Sastian II LISE OF COUNTY D	DODEDTY DEDMIT		
Section II - USE OF COUNTY P	ROPERTT PERIVITI		
Organization Sponsoring the Event: N/A	4		
Fill out this portion for applications for	Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way	:	
Name of Charity:			
Address of Charity:			
Phone Number:			
Non-profit certificate/registration num	har		*
•	Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization is	s exempt from this requi	rement, §316.2045)
granteli o store e gleva korali e e e e	A HE WAS TO THE FOR THE REAL PROPERTY.	er sampler og attaller sky	y and the state of
Section in - SALE/CONSOIVIP II	ON OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES P	ERIVU I Pro Asitya Comensia ya K	The second secon
Is alcohol being সুপ্তার্ক/consumed on Cour If Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required.	nty Property? CONSUMED ONLY Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on County		7 No
Non-profit certificate/registration numl (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	ber:		*
Please note: A permit from the State of Floridal further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may a	lso be required; please	e call (239) 344-0885 for
	The state of the s		



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO / PHO	DTOGRAPHY PERMIT	-	N/A			
Type of Production (choose all that apply)	:					
TV Movie or Special T	V Series / Pilot	<u></u>	TV Comme	ercial 🦵 S	Still Photos	
Public Service Announcement In	dustrial / Documentary	r .	Other:			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Will any of the following be needed or inc	cluded*?					
Street Closure			Yes	☐ No		
Traffic / Crowd Control			┌ Yes	∫ No		*
Fire or Burning			Yes	┌ No		
Explosives or Pyrotechnics			Yes	┌ No	· !	
Animals, Large or Small			Yes	┌ No	•	
Construction of Any Kind			Yes	∏ No		
Large and/or Numerous Ve	hicles		/ Yes	┌ No		
Helicopters, Boats, etc.			Yes	┌ No		
Stunts			Yes	┌ No		
Other			┌─ Yes	┌ No	•	
Special Parking Requirements:						
City or County Services Required: (Pers	onnel, equipment, facilitie	es, et	 :c.)			
The following information is required for the industry. If exact figures are not available.					ck the econom	ic impact o
Number in Cast:	Number in Crew:		Nur	nber of locals h	ired:	**
Total budget:	Estimate amount spen	nt in L	ee County:	Walter was a second of the sec		
Hotel room nights:	Number of shooting da	ays:				
number of rooms x number of	nights					
	Page 3					

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. ** Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County in the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

James W. Sullevier, Oses. Signature of Applicant	Kathlee Kelleher Witness
James W. Sullivan Print Name of Applicant and Title	<u>Kathleen Kellehev</u> Print Name of Witness
12-5-16 Date	/ <i>A-5-16</i>



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	low:	
☐ SPECIAL E\	/ENT PERMIT		
☑ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT	
🔀 PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILIT	TES
☐ FILM PERN	AIT		
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR (PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Parking in authoriz	ed parking areas only.	
_			
	,		
Deputies (How Many?):	None		
	-		
Fee for Services:	None		
Special Arrangements:	None		
Special All differential			
	Print Name:	Capt. Scott Lucia	
	Signature:	Capt. Scott Lucia Digitally signed by Capt. Scott Lucia Date: 2016.12.12 15:12:31 -05'00'	
	Title:	Special Events, Permits and Details	
*	Date:	12 December 2016	



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form.

Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- IX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Fire Guards (How Many?)		None		
Fee for Services:		None		
Flammable Vegetation:		None	Melandriga per et al angula disconnecia del espera de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya	
First Aid Equipment:				
		None		
Fire Extinguishing:				
		None		•
Special Arrangements:				
		In case of emergency - Dial 911		
	Print Name:	C.W. Blosser		
	Signature:	CAL		
	Title:	Fire Chief		
	Date:	01/20/2017	AND ALL STREET	

Page 7

-561



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the approprie	ate box(es) below	<i>!:</i>
☐ SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
⊠ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY PE	RMIT
☐ FILM PERM	IT	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLEA	ASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.	
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.	
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.	
Safety Requirements:	No additional precaut	cions necessary.
Fee for Services	Not applicable.	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. To arrange special event coverage, contact our office at
	Print Name: Signature:	Benjamin Abes
	Title:	Chief
	Date:	·



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the approprio	ate box(es) belo	ow:
₩ USE OF COI	ENT PERMIT UNTY PROPERTY I SELL AND CONSU	PERMIT IME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
☐ FILM PERM	IT	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, PLICANT TO COMPL	EASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION Y WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Park in designated a	areas.
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress.
Special Arrangements:	None.	
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller Digitally signed by Bryan D. Miller Date: 2016.12.09 12:13:14-05'00'
	Title:	Senior Project Manager
	Date:	December 9, 2016



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

<i>r</i> ·	VENT PERMIT OUNTY PROPERTY SELL AND CONSU	PERMIT	RAGES WITHIN LÉE COUNTY	Y FACILITIES
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, P LICANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELO LY WITH FOR THEIR E\	W WHAT ARRANGEMENTS /ENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Illumination:	No open flames alo	ud on premises. Any addi	tional lighting must be provided	by permit holder.
Parking Areas:	Use Community Ho	ouse parking lot and existi	ng parking at the Boca Grande C	ommunity Park and Center
Special Arrangements:	- Must provide insu guidelines set forth - Alcohol must be o operation listed on - Lee County Parks	rance with Lee County BO by the Loise DuPont Crov ontained inside of the Lou page #1. & Recreation Director or D	containers provided by the Con CC being additionally insured ar vninshield House representative lise DuPont Crowninshield Hous eputy Director approves this alc lity Park) by signing below.	nd adhere to all rules and . e during the Hours of
	Print Name:	Jesse Lavender	Joe Wier	
	Signature:	Jesse Lavender	Digitally signed by Jestoseph Date: 2016.12.08 17:27:37 -05'00	R Wier
	Title:	Acting Deputy Director	Supervisor	-
	Date:	12/8/16	12/6/16	



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropria	te box(es) be	low:			
SPECIAL EVE	NT PERMIT				
I⊠ USE OF COU	INTY PROPERT	Y PERMIT			
PERMIT TO S	SELL AND CONS	SUME ALCOHOLIC	BEVERAGES V	WITHIN LEE CO	UNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMI	T				
AFTER REVIEWING THE AVELOR THE APPLICATION OF THE A				AT ARRANGEM	ENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION
Insurance Requirements:	occurrence to pr	eral liability insuran otect against bodily event within Lee Co	injury and/or pro	n limits of One Mil operty damage re	llon Dollars (\$1,000,000) per lative to applicants use of
	(\$1,000,000) per	occurrence. Should	Host Liquor Liab	ollity coverage be	um limits of One Million Dollars afford under the Commercial Dollars (\$2,000,000) aggregate.
Special Arrangements:		Commissioners, P.O.			d coverage listing Lee County the certificate holder and as an
	Subject to proof	of insurance.			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Print Name:	Mike Figueroa			
	Signature:	\mathcal{L}			
	Title:	Risk Program Mana	ger		
	Date:	December 8, 2016	·		
					-

	_
ACORD	Þ

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/08/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT APPIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in the certificate does not confer rights to the

cortificate holder in fleu of such endorsement(s).														.,							
PRODUCER R.V. Núccio & Associates insurance Brokers, Inc. VIVA (1974) Robert V. Nuccio (1974) Robert V														586-17	95						
1014B Riveralde Drive. Toluca Lake, CA 91602 A RVMA BYMA RVMA RVMA BYM COMMENT SUPPLY APPROXIMATION COMMENTS.														i ala		221.15					
To	uca.	Lake, C	A 91	602 ' '	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7 (4,)	'	, , , , ,	, ,					INS	URER(8) AFF	ORDING CO	ERAGE			NA.	10#
	414	121	KING		VINA	12.	4947	<u> </u>	1277217		(N/6	MANA	RALF	irema	n's Fund ir	neurance	Qompa	n y atzw	Δ	2,187	1
	URED	alm Ol										INBUR	RB:		·····						
		alm Ri		VIVA	17	MRA	i	1414	序 . 张	WAR	RVW	MUUN	no.		WIN	RVMA.	RV	MA.	<u>rvn.</u>	1	YWA
		it St. W		nena.	1	1: .			15411.1.1		4.4.5 44.	INGUN		2 8 2 2 1 7	100 00	A F11	181 5	198281			
ĦΟ	BOOK Grander, FL 839212 VHA & VHA RVHA RVHA RVVA										KAN!	A KVO	(M 34)	ona_	12 (7 14)	11	* 7 K.Y	<u>`</u>			
		BAFAA"		W. Carlo	13	7351 A.		771	NUME	5.743.TY	RVN	INGUR	RP.	<u> </u>	AVIV)	RÉVISI	- 4 Took	Lan.	स्र प्रोट/	<u> </u>	WRA
		AGES													THE INSU			17-14-1			
ΑÜ	POCA	TED. RA	OTW	ГНВТАІ	NDINA	ANY	EQUII	SEWE	NT/TER	M OR G	MOITIQUE	IOF AN	Y CON	TRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUME	NT WITH	HESPE	et to	WHIGH	THIS
Ç	ERTI	ICATE	MAY E	וצאו אנ	UED O	R MAY	PER	IAIN,	THE INS	SURANCE RHOMAL	AFFOR	DED BY	THE P	OLICIE	OR OTHER S DESCRIB PAID CLAIM	ED HEREI IS	N IS SUI	HECT T	O ALL	THE TE	RMS,
N	1	4351.25 C	לה ממי	INEURA	NOE	* 10 4	ADDI	HEUBH	X 40	POLICY		1	POLIC	YEE	POLICY EXP	Harry .		LIMIT	[{\\\\	,	**************************************
		eral Lia					•		4 .								CLIBRENC			1.0	00.000
Ą		COMMER			ኒላይያነኝ LIABILIT		1.4	1	1 ,	0498440	Y,Y,E.	a vrs	1120/	AUJ (C)	01/29/201	DAMAGE	CURRENCE TO RENTE S (En DOCU	Dirigi	3		50,000
	-	17 DLA		-				VIV.		072994	ft Wet	A 1	VIN	<u>1</u>	VNA		(Any pho		#'a167	***************************************	3714.0
	1	HostL			, ,	.0.11.5.3	"	14	Į. "	3 13,52	17. 8117	4"ti 1	. * ***	~	, V 1441		AL & ADVI		8		00,000
13 1	70.		MA		Viela	N.	100	J	23/1/23	RV	NA	RVIN		WN.	RVM	OENERA	LAGGREG	ATE VIN	/3	1.1210	000,00
	GEN	L AGGRE				*****]		, ,,,,		,		,	,	-	TB - COMP			1,0	00,000
		PÓLIGA		84/		8HM	33	VH.	1 12	を飲み	RVN	A I	VM	% }	VIWA	NVNA	ICVI		3V (%)	4 11	VNA.
		OMOBILE	LIGHL	TY			T	T		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						COMBIN Es acold	O SINGLE	LIMIT	8		
18.5	143	TÜA YAA	δ^{MA}		Migh.		40	-	SYNA	. RV	WA	经分割	h. I	evil.	R VAN	BODILIX	NJURY (Pe	r person)	3	4444	
		ALLOWA ALLOWA	EO ,	, B	UTOS.	NED!			ļ	2.174.8	25 1, 26 1	4 i	tre)		VKA	BODILY	NJURY (Pe	(inebioce i	\$	<u> </u>	4
		AUTOB HIRED ÂI	JTOS	N	ion-ow Utos	NED:	1 1	M113.	1 16	WAA	BAM	<i>}1</i>	V 101	1	A REV	Person	PY DÁMAS	E/1	Se treat	'S . 14	१८। स्ट्रा
بانچور	1451	. ' 61	JACK.	1			1			بيشخ		*****		<u> </u>	11 (11 to 12	1 12		1:101	*	* * * * * *	
, ,		UMBREL		' <u> '`</u>	OCCI	JR	1	1		. ,	,,,,		ľ '			EACH OC	CURRENC		8		
		excess	LIAB	بملدي	Crvi	ABMADE	18	V14.	, 11	经特别	83/19	A I	761	4	MRA	AGGREG	ATELLY	(B.	\$	<u> </u>	16114
	1400	DED	RET	ENTION	<u> </u>		—	╄	ļ				ļ				STATE.	JOTH.	8		
1,1	AN	KERS CO	HAT LE	BILITY	MXIA	YŠN	181		EVNA	. RV	'NA	RYN/	ļ. Ì	\$ 17 14 A	RVN		Mar's	1/2K	M	CHMA	
	DFF	PROPRIE CERMEN GUDTY IN	TORVPAI BER EX	RTNER/E CLUDED	XECUTI	VE	NIA	VN.		المراجعة	2.1 (8)	<u>د</u>	1251.	, ,	back #		ASE (12X)		- 5	6 15	ASPE
	(MAD	describe Cription	riugel HHI K.	7.1251	ix.	1/1 1/1/1 /1	14	PR.	r K	Marie Victoria	KVN	,65 ° }	VA	L i	NAM	7		************	 	<u>'- 15</u>	39578
67.3	DES		OF OP		VS below		100		WNA	43.41	 NA	RVN	, 1	(VM)	NVN	E.L. DISE	ABE - POL	KV34		(2)(4)	
23.1		or Liabi		ť¥	4 (36)	17.	1"	1	C 9 1 4 60	44.0	14174	4% ~ 137	,	* 4 J. (. 33.4%		(-1-42)	19 8 39	, ,	İr	oluded
	k	VIJA	įC.	VMA	147	VNA	l i	ACN.	i ii	Vice	我好好	A I	1/14	Σ į	WKA	AVNA	KW	id più	RUNI	h B	VIVA
DEG	ONIPT	DN OF OF	ERATIO	N8/LO	DATION	S / VEHIC	<u> </u>			1, Addition					redulated)	1					1
										nissione		RVIO		₹ Ų ₩,		ia Ri	HUA	HVN	15 S	() : 43	۱ ا
, ,,					-				•			٠.	. 11 4 1 4	. :.			415.4.4				
	K	Villar	37,	ver	i,	VEA	13	VV.	r, e	VXX	各个民		great.		MAN	拉克国家	RY	19.54	N VIV	· 18	VNA
613.	F743 4	11.3	يتم درا ب	753		i			č. 1 (1. 1).	ista	64.1 A	#4 5 1 X.F.		つくさにい	4 Wines	1.5. 0.1		# VN	A 4	KVRA	
14.3	/ Nink	. 141	MILA	36.	Vkn	14, 1	2147	•	ŘΥΝΛ	ाद <i>क</i>	'MA	STAN STAN	MA	JA 44	2018	5,14 EC.	MMA	17.37.5.5	(F) - 1	iz v sem	'
	le.	VIVA.	v	Unite	ام يا	55 ht 52	. 15	hi'ta	à h	WHA	WWW	DF A	dd2	100	3/10/24	BANNA	ŘV:	id iila	st Whi.	a a	WMA
CE		CATE										CAN	ELL/	TION		- S. U. Pil					
Lee County Board of CoUnity Commissioners RVIVA RVNA RVNA RVNA RVNA RVNA RVNA RVNA RV																					
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE												ORE									
P.O. BOX 398 KVALA RVALA											MAV										
Ft. Myers , FL 33902																					
RVNA RVMA RVMA RVMA RVMA RVMA RVMA KANHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE VMM RVMA RVMA RVMA											'										
	13	VNA	ĸ'	VIVA	h	VNA	13	wu.	Λ. 43	11342	HAN	Rob	ert V	Nuccia	NAAS	K-C	المساد	2. Am	DVKs	A 1	VKA

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

